GPS ANTENNAS
Amphenol Private Networks
PROCOM - Making the world smaller www.procom.dk
GPS Antennas
Table Of Content
Home    1
XG-Combi Mount    3
GPS-C R/FM    7

DC supply via RF-connector.
{start_next_col}
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
GPS-C 900/1800/UMTS/WIFI 132000146
SPECIFICATIONS FOR WHIP
ELECTRICAL
MODEL GPS-C 900/1800/UMTS/WIFI
ANTENNA TYPE Multiband antenna
FREQUENCY 880 - 960 MHz (EGSM)
1710 - 1880 MHz (DCS)
1900 - 2200 MHz (UMTS)
2400 - 2700 MHz (WIFI)
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Vertical
GAIN Approx. 0 dB (acc. to EIA RS-329-1) on all bands
BANDWIDTH 900 MHz: ≥ 80 MHz @ SWR ≤ 2.0
1700 - 2700 MHz: ≥ 1000 MHz @ SWR ≤ 2.5
Page 11/67
GPS Antennas
SWR ≤ 1.5 @ f. res.
MAX. POWER 25 W
MECHANICAL
MATERIALS Black-chromed brass
Black POM
COLOUR Black
HEIGHT Approx. 71 mm
WEIGHT Approx. 20 g
MOUNTING On the GPS-WIFI Combi Mount
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GPS-WIFI COMBI MOUNT
ELECTRICAL General specifications
MODEL GPS-WIFI COMBI MOUNT
ANTENNA TYPE Active patch antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN 28 dBic in axial direction (typ.)
CROSS-
POLARIZATION ATT.
> 10 dB (typ.)
SELECTIVITY > 45 dB down @ ± 45 MHz
BUILT-IN AMPLIFIER
GAIN > 30 dB (typ.)
NOISE FIGURE < 1 dB (typ.)
P 1 dB Approx. +7 dBm
SWR (output) ≤ 2.0
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 5 ± 0.5 VDC (3 V resp. 12 V on request)
CURRENT
CONSUMPTION
Approx. 25 mA
MECHANICAL (only for the GPS-part)
MATERIALS Cu-nite brass
Stainless steel
Reinforced thermoplastic
ANTENNA COLOUR Black
TEMP. RANGE -35° C →+75° C
CONNECTOR FME (male for GPS) +
SMA (male for mobile antenna)
RECOMMENDED
INSTALL. TORQUE
4 ± 0.5 Nm
Page 12/67
GPS Antennas
DIMENSIONS (H x L) Approx. 30 x 89 mm
ROOF THICKNESS Max. 2.5 mm
WEIGHT 114 g
MOUNTING ø18.0 mm dia. hole for roof thickness up to 2.0 mm
ø18.5 mm dia. hole for roof thickness 2.0 - 2.5 mm
Tools for mounting included
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
Do not use sealer on rubber gasket or other places.
{start_next_col}

By careful choice of materials, the MA 70/GPS 4/... is designed to withstand the roughest of climate conditions,
ensuring many years of trouble-free service.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO. FREQUENCY
MA 70/GPS 4/TETRA-l 110000200 380 - 400 MHz
MA 70/GPS 4/TETRA-h 110000201 410 - 430 MHz
MA 70/GPS 4/CDMA 110000202 453 - 467 MHz
MA 70/GPS 4/ice.net 110000223 453 - 467 MHz
MA 70/GPS 4/NET 1 110000224 453 - 467 MHz
DM Mounting Kit 112000001
SM-MAS 110000196
DIPX 1000/1550 N-DC-H 200000749
PRO-DIPX 1000/1550 N-DC-H 200000799
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL UHF
MODEL MA 70/GPS 4/...
ANTENNA TYPE 1/2 λ antenna element
FREQUENCY Models within 380 - 467 MHz
BANDWITH 5 % of freq. @ SWR ≤ 1.5
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Vertical
Page 15/67
GPS Antennas
GAIN Approx. 2 dBi 0 dBd
SWR Typ. < 2.0
MAX. POWER 25 W
{start_next_col}
ELECTRICAL GPS
ANTENNA TYPE Quadrifilar Helix Active antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN
(in axial direction)
> 32 dBi
CROSS POLARIZATION ATT > 10 dB (typ.)
Built-in Amplifier
GAIN > 30 dB (typ.)
NOISE FIGURE < 3 dB (typ.)
P 1 dB Approx. +10 dBm
SWR (output) ≤ 2.0
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 5 ±0.5 V DC
(3 V and 12 V respectively available on request)
SELECTIVITY > 20 dB down @ ± 100 MHz
CURRENT CONSUMPTION Approx. 44 mA
MECHANICAL (for the MA 70/GPS 4/...)
TEMP. RANGE -30° C → + 70° C
CONNECTOR N-female
WIND SURFACE Approx. 0.018 m²
WIND LOAD Approx. 23 N @ 160 km/h
COLOUR Marine white
MATERIALS Shroud : Polyurethane-coated glass fibre
Flange : Chromed brass
TOTAL HEIGHT Approx. 730 mm
WEIGHT Approx. 900 g
MOUNTING Standard mounting on plane surface. Deck mounting by
means of DM Mounting Kit (optional extra). Mounting on
30-44 mm mast tube by means of SM-MAS (optional extra)
 {start_next_col}
Page 16/67
GPS Antennas
Standard Mounting Kit included
Mounting
DM Mounting Kit for Deck Mount to be ordered separately
SM-MAS Mounting Kit for Side Mount and Mast Mount to be ordered separately
 {start_next_col}
MOUNTING ON FLAT SURFACES
Page 17/67
GPS Antennas
Alternatively, filter type DIPLEXER DIPX 1000/1550 N-DC-H can be used. Either filter to be ordered separately
{start_next_col}

see model survey.
Wide range of FME-accessories available.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE COLOUR PRODUCT NO.
FME CONNECTOR
GPS 2000B-FME-5V Black 112000026
GPS 2000B-FME-3V Black 112000029
GPS 2000W-FME-5V White 112000024
GPS 2000W-FME-3V White 112000023
TNC CONNECTOR
GPS 2000B-TNC-5V Black 112000028
GPS 2000B-TNC-3V Black 112000032
GPS 2000W-TNC-5V White 112000027
GPS 2000W-TNC-3V White 112000019
PERMANENTLY ATTACHED CABLE WITH MFME-CONNECTOR
GPS 2000B-P0.15-5V Black 112000072
GPS 2000B-P0.15-3V Black 112000074
GPS 2000W-P0.15-5V White 112000071
GPS 2000W-P0.15-3V White 112000073
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
General Specifications
MODEL GPS 2000
Page 24/67
GPS Antennas
ANTENNA TYPE Active patch antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN (in axial direction) 28 dBi (typ.)
CROSSPOLARIZATION ATT. > 10 dB (typ.)
SELECTIVITY > 45 dB @ ± 45 MHz
Built-in Amplifier
GAIN > 30 dB (typ.)
NOISE FIGURE < 1 dB (typ.)
P 1 dB Approx. +7 dBm
SWR (output) < 2.0
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 5 ± 0.5 VDC or 3 V ± 0.3 VDC
(12 V available on request)
CURRENT CONSUMPTION Approx. 20 mA
MECHANICAL
MOUNTING 14 mm / 0.55 in. dia. hole
MOUNTING THICKN. 0.7 → 4.5 mm / 0.028 → 0.18 in.
MATERIALS Cu-nite brass, seawater resistant
Lexan
COLOUR Black or white, see ordering designations
TEMP. RANGE -50° C → +70° C
CONNECTOR FME (male), TNC (female) or models with
0.15 m RG 316 permanently attached cable with FME
(male) connector, see ordering designations
RECOMMENDED INSTALL. TORQUE 8.5 ± 1 Nm
HEIGHT 16 mm / 0.63 in.
OUTER HEIGHT 26.5 mm / 1.04 in. total (FME)
38 mm / 1.50 in. total (TNC)
27 mm / 1.22 in. total for P0.15 models
WIDTH/LENGTH ø55 mm / ø2.17 in.
WEIGHT Approx. 120 g / 0.26 lb.
GPS 2000B-P0.15 and GPS 2000W-P0.15
Page 25/67
GPS Antennas
FME-VERSION
TNC-VERSION
MODELS WITH PERMANENTLY ATTACHED CABLE
MOUNTING
The gasket should be entirely supported by the mounting plane.
Do not use sealer on rubber gasket or other places.
{start_next_col}
FME-SYSTEM ACCESSORIES
FME-CABLES
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
1 m FME 130000437
2 m FME 130000447

with acquisition sensitivity of �< -142 dbm. Higher cable loss can be tolerated for receivers with lower acquisition
sensitivity.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
GPS 4-Ex 115000029
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
MODEL GPS 4-Ex
ANTENNA TYPE Passive quadrifilar helix antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 - 1650 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN Approx. 2 dBic
BANDWIDTH 75 MHz
SWR ≤ 2.0
MAX. POWER Receiver only
ANTISTATIC PROTECTION All metal parts DC-grounded
(Connector shows a DC-short)
Page 32/67
GPS Antennas
MECHANICAL
TEMP. RANGE -30°C → +60°C
CONNECTOR N-female
WIND SURFACE Approx. 0.0072 m² / 0.08 ft²
MAX. WIND SPEED 200 km/h / 124.3 mph.
WIND LOAD Approx. 9.6 N @ 150 km/h / 93.2 mph.
INGRESS PROTECTION LEVEL IP66
COLOUR Blue
MATERIALS Shroud:
Weather resistant low loss plastic
Mounting bracket:
Stainless acidproof steel. (AISI 316)
TOTAL HEIGHT Approx. 23 cm / 9.1 in.
ANTENNA DIA. 33 mm / 1.3 in.
WEIGHT Approx. 350 g / 0.31 lb.
MOUNTING
TIGHTENING TOQUE
On 1” threaded water pipe or on PROCOM 1”
Mounting brackets (see accessories) 20-25 Nm
 ATEX MARKING  II 3G Ex nA IIC T6
*See the ATEX Product Manual (safety and mounting instructions) and related EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ATEX
Directive 2014/34/EU.
ACCESSORIES (to be ordered separately)
Page 33/67
GPS Antennas
GPS-COMBI MOUNT 3.5-7.5 mm
GPS mount for GPS Antennas
GPS-antenna for fixed installations.
Special mount for roof thickness 3.5-7.5 mm.
DESCRIPTION
External antenna whip mounted on the GPS-Combi mount.
Full hemispherical coverage.
Built-in high gain, low noise amplifier.
Right-Hand Circular Polarisation (RHCP).
5 V supply voltage (3 V respectively 12 V available on request).
DC supply via RF-connector.
Tools for mounting included.
Applicable to all GPS-C whip models
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
GPS-COMBI MOUNT 3.5-7.5 mm 132000006
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL General specifications
MODEL GPS-COMBI MOUNT 3.5-7.5 mm
ANTENNA TYPE Active patch antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
Page 34/67
GPS Antennas
POLARISATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN 28 dBic in axial direction (typ.)

DC supply via RF-connector.
Tools for mounting included.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
GPS-COMBI MOUNT 132000003
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL General specifications
MODEL GPS-COMBI MOUNT
ANTENNA TYPE Active patch antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
Page 38/67
GPS Antennas
POLARIZATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN 28 dBic in axial direction (typ.)
CROSS-
POLARIZATION ATT.
> 10 dB (typ.)
SELECTIVITY > 45 dB down @ ± 45 MHz
BUILT-IN AMPLIFIER
GAIN > 30 dB (typ.)
NOISE FIGURE < 1 dB (typ.)
P 1 dB Approx. +7 dBm
SWR (output) <2.0
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 5 ± 0.5 VDC (3 V resp. 12 V on request)
CURRENT CONSUMPTION Approx. 25 mA
MECHANICAL (only for the GPS-part)
MATERIALS Cu-nite brass
Stainless steel
Reinforced thermoplastic
ANTENNA COLOUR Black
TEMP. RANGE -35° C →+75° C
CONNECTOR FME (male for GPS) +
FME (female for mobile antenna)
RECOMMENDE
INSTALL. TORQUE
4 ± 0.5 Nm
DIMENSIONS (H x L) Approx. 30 x 89 mm
ROOF THICKNESS Max. 2.5 mm
WEIGHT 114 g
MOUNTING ø18 mm dia. hole for roof thickness up to 2.0 mm
ø18.5 mm dia. hole for roof thickness 2.0 - 2.5 mm
Tools for mounting included
TOOL
MOUNTING DETAILS
Page 39/67
GPS Antennas
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
 Do not use sealer on rubber gasket or other places.
Installation
TYPICAL RESPONSE CURVE
Page 40/67
GPS Antennas
VERTICAL RADIATION PATTERN
Page 41/67
GPS Antennas
CXL 70-3/GPS 4/...
Dual Band Antenna for the UHF Band and GPS
This active antenna has been designed for use on the TETRA band and GPS.
The antenna consists of a high-performance 3 dBd glass fibre- encapsulated antenna
element and an active GPS antenna. The latter is built into the bottom part of the
antenna together with a diplex filter. Only one down lead cable is therefore
necessary.
DESCRIPTION
The antenna element is a colinear antenna for the UHF band frequency range within 380 - 430 MHz.
The GPS antenna has a full hemispherical coverage and a built-in high-gain, low-noise amplifier.
The necessary supply voltage (5 V DC) for the amplifier is delivered through the down lead coaxial cable. Up to 30
m of RG 214/U coaxial cable can be used between the antenna and the receiver/transceiver.
By careful choice of materials, the CXL 70-3/GPS 4/... is designed to withstand the roughest of climate conditions,
ensuring many years of trouble-free service.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO. FREQUENCY
CXL 70-3/GPS 4/TETRA-l 112000052 380 - 400 MHz
CXL 70-3/GPS 4/TETRA-h 112000053 410 - 430 MHz
ACCESSORIES PRODUCT NO. FREQUENCY
DIPX 1000/1550-DC-H 200000749
PRO-DIPX 1000/1550-DC-H HP 200001998
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL UHF
MODEL CXL 70-3/GPS 4/...
ANTENNA TYPE Collinear antenna element
FREQUENCY 380 - 400 MHz, 410 - 430 MHz
and other frequencies on request
BANDWITH 14 - 20 MHz dependent on model
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Vertical
GAIN Approx. 5.2 dBi 3 dBd
SWR Typ. < 2.0
MAX. POWER 25 W
Page 42/67
GPS Antennas
ELECTRICAL GPS
ANTENNA TYPE Quadrifilar Helix Active antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN
(in axial direction)
> 32 dBi
CROSS POLARIZATION ATT > 10 dB (typ.)
Built-in Amplifier
GAIN > 30 dB (typ.)
NOISE FIGURE < 3 dB (typ.)
P 1 dB Approx. +10 dBm
SWR (output) ≤ 2.0
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 5 ±0.5 V DC
(3 V and 12 V respectively available on request)
SELECTIVITY > 20 dB down @ ± 100 MHz
CURRENT CONSUMPTION Approx. 44 mA
MECHANICAL
TEMP. RANGE -30° C → + 70° C
CONNECTOR N-female
WIND SURFACE Approx. 0.076 m²
WIND LOAD Approx. 97 N @ 160 km/h
COLOUR Marine white
MATERIALS Radome : Polyurethane-coated glass fibre
Mounting bracket: Seawater resistant
aluminium, epoxy-coated
TOTAL HEIGHT Approx. 1.95 m
WEIGHT Approx. 3 kg
MOUNTING On 27 - 65 mm dia. mast tube
MULTI-PURPOSE MOUNTING BRACKET
Page 43/67
GPS Antennas
Alternatively, filter type DIPLEXER DIPX 1000/1550-DC-H can be used. Either filter to be ordered separately.
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (E-PLANE) FOR THE UHF BAND
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (H-PLANE) FOR THE UHF BAND
TYPICAL GAIN AND SWR CURVE FOR THE UHF BAND
Page 44/67
GPS Antennas
TYPICAL RESPONSE CURVES AND RADIATION PATTERN FOR THE GPS-PART (1575 MHz)
VERTICAL RADIATION PATTERN
Page 45/67
GPS Antennas
AIS 2/GPS 4
Dual Band Antenna for the AIS system
This active antenna has been designed for use by the Universal Shipborne

By careful choice of materials, the AIS 2/GPS 4 is designed to withstand the roughest of climate conditions, ensuring
many years of trouble-free service.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
AIS 2/GPS 4-N 112000039
DM Mounting Kit 112000001
SM-MAS 110000196
DIPX 1000/1550 DC-H 200000749
PRO-DIPX 1000/1550 N-DC-H 200000799
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL VHF
MODEL AIS 2/GPS 4
ANTENNA TYPE 1/2 λ antenna element
FREQUENCY 156 - 162.5 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Vertical
GAIN Approx. 2 dBi 0 dBd
SWR Typ. < 1.5
MAX. POWER 25 W
ELECTRICAL GPS
ANTENNA TYPE Quadrifilar Helix Active antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
Page 46/67
GPS Antennas
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Circular right-hand
COVERAGE Hemispherical
GAIN
(in axial direction)
> 32 dBi
CROSS POLARIZATION ATT > 10 dB (typ.)
{start_next_col}
Built-in Amplifier
GAIN > 30 dB (typ.)
NOISE FIGURE < 3 dB (typ.)
P 1 dB Approx. +10 dBm
SWR (output) ≤ 2.0
SUPPLY VOLTAGE 5 ±0.5 V DC
(3 V and 12 V respectively available on request)
SELECTIVITY > 20 dB down @ ± 100 MHz
CURRENT CONSUMPTION Approx. 44 mA
{start_next_col}
MECHANICAL
TEMP. RANGE -30° C → + 70° C
CONNECTOR N-female
WIND SURFACE Approx. 0.031 m²
WIND LOAD Approx. 50 N @ 160 km/h
COLOUR Marine white
MATERIALS Shroud : Polyurethane coated glass fibre
Flange : Chromed brass
TOTAL HEIGHT Approx. 1350 mm
WEIGHT Approx. 900 g
MOUNTING On 30-44 mm mast tube using stainless steel clamp type
SM-MAS or on deck using DM Mounting Kit
RADIATION PATTERN FOR THE VHF BAND (156 - 162.5 MHz):
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (E-PLANE)
Page 47/67
GPS Antennas
{start_next_col}
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (H-PLANE)
{start_next_col}
TYPICAL GAIN AND SWR CURVES:
FOR THE VHF BAND (156 - 162.5 MHz)
SWR  Gain
{start_next_col}
TYPICAL RESPONSE CURVES AND RADIATION PATTERN FOR THE GPS-PART (1575 MHz):
VERTICAL RADIATION PATTERN
{start_next_col}
GAIN AND NOISE FIGURE (dB)
Page 48/67
GPS Antennas
{start_next_col}
GAIN AND NOISE FIGURE AROUND GPS CENTER FREQUENCY (dB)

The antenna is carefully sealed with a discreet white cover.
The connector is placed at one side to enable mounting close to a wall or a ceiling.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
PCPI GPS 102000001
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
MODEL PCPI GPS
ANTENNA TYPE Right Hand Circularly Polarized
patch antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Circular
GAIN Approx. 5 dBic 3 dBd ±2 dB
HALF-POWER BEAMWIDTH Approx. 70° (H- and E-plane)
SWR ≤ 1.5 f.res.
MAX. POWER 50 W
MECHANICAL
CONNECTOR N-female
COLOUR Marine white
MATERIALS Cover: PS
Chassis: Aluminium
SIZE (L x W x H) Approx. 104 x 104 x 40 mm
WEIGHT Approx. 0.4 kg
MOUNTING For mounting on wall or ceiling
Page 61/67
GPS Antennas
ø4.5 x 10 mm (4 holes)
MOUNTING & PATTERN
MOUNTING DETAILS (Dimensions excl. cover)
TYPICAL GAIN AND SWR CURVES
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (E-PLANE)
This curve shows the radiation patterns in the vertical plane.
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (H-PLANE)
This curve shows the radiation patterns in the horizontal plane (horizontal coverage).
Page 62/67
GPS Antennas
Page 63/67
GPS Antennas
PCPI GPS EXTEND
Indoor Right Hand Circularly Polarized Patch Antenna for extending GPS
coverage
To be used where GPS-signals are missing.
Outdoor GPS antenna is necessary.
Recommended outdoor GPS antenna: GPS 4/...
DESCRIPTION
Low profile antenna for reradiating the GPS signal.
Specially designed for closed rooms.
Covers the GPS frequency 1575 MHz with a radiation of
approx.5 dBic 3 dBd.
Full size 2 λ circular patch antenna.
The antenna is carefully sealed with a discreet white cover.
Internal 25 dB selective amplifier.
PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/5V-N has 5V DC output on N-connector
for feeding outside GPS antenna with built-in amplifier.
PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/12V-N has 12V DC on N-connector
for phantom powering the unit via the signal line.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE SUPPLY VOLTAGE PRODUCT NO.
PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/5V-N  102000002
PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/12V-N  102000005
ADAPTOR AC/DC 12V EU  240000040
ADAPTOR AC/DC 12V UK  240000041
GPS 4 5 V DC (4.5 - 5.5 V) 112000017
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
MODEL PCPI GPS EXTEND
ANTENNA TYPE Right Hand Circularly Polarized
patch antenna
FREQUENCY 1575 MHz
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
COVERAGE 10 - 16 m *
GAIN Approx. 5 dBic 3 dBd ±2 dB
HALF-POWER BEAMWIDTH Approx. 70° (H- and E-plane)
SWR ≤ 1.5 f.res.
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/5V-N
12V on DC connector,
5V out on N-connector for GPS
Page 64/67
GPS Antennas
outdoor antenna
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/12V-N
12V phantom voltage on N-connector,
or 12V on DC-connector
SUPPLY CURRENT Approx. 150 mA
MECHANICAL
CONNECTOR N-female
DC-CONNECTOR ø2.5 mm - centre pin
COLOUR Marine white
MATERIALS Cover: ABS
Chassis: Aluminium
SIZE (L x W x H) 104 x 104 x 40 mm / 4.1 x 4.1 x 1.5 in.
WEIGHT Approx. 200 g / 0.4 lb
MOUNTING For mounting on wall or ceiling
ø4.5 x 10 mm (4 holes)
* To achieve 10-16 m coverage the cable loss between the PCPI-GPS EXTEND and the outdoor antenna must be ≤7 dB.
(Provided outdoor antenna gain of ≥30 dB)
MOUNTING DETAILS (Dimensions excl. cover)
INSTALLATION
DETAILS
EXAMPLE
Page 65/67
GPS Antennas
PLEASE NOTE: GPS 4/... + power supply to be ordered separately.
EXAMPLE PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/12V-N
* To achieve 10-16 m coverage the total cable losses between the outdoor antenna, PRO-ARPS4-GPS-N-5VI-DCO and the 4
individual PCPI GPS EXTEND 12V/12V must be ≤12 dB. (Provided outdoor antenna gain of ≥30 dB).
PROCOM A/S
Smedetoften 12, 3600
Frederikssund, Denmark
PROCOM - Making the world smaller
PROCOM A/S
Smedetoften 12
3600 Frederikssund
Denmark
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Page 67/67